
Token Symbol P

Max Supply 2,140,000,000

Initial Circulating Supply 358,450,000

Token Format ERC-20

Vesting 83.25% are initially locked, which will unlock over the course of 48 months per vesting schedule below

TGE Circ. Supply % 16.75%

Vesting Supply 83.25%

Category Allocation % Total

Foundation Treasury 22% 470,800,000

Core Contributors 10% 214,000,000

Advisors 5% 107,000,000

Strategic Partners and Ecosystem 8% 171,200,000

Liquidity Incentives 15% 321,000,000

Staking Incentives 20% 428,000,000

Community and Launch 15% 321,000,000

Community Treasury 5% 107,000,000

Category Allocation % Allocation Supply Usage Description Initial Distribution Cliff Vesting Vesting Frequency TGE Circulating Supply

Foundation Treasury 22% 470,800,000 Pike Foundation's funding reserve for research, development, security and operational expenses 50% 3 months 6 months Monthly linear 235,400,000

Core Contributors 10% 214,000,000 Core contributors contributing to the continuous innovation and development of Pike's core products 0% 12 months 36 months Monthly linear 0

Advisors 5% 107,000,000 Advisors and Strategic Angels contributing to the growth of Pike focusing on security, product, go-to-market, governance and team scaling 25% 6 months 12 months Monthly linear 26,750,000

Strategic Partners & Ecosystem 8% 171,200,000 Strategic partners and ecosystems contributing to driving adoption, awareness and expansion for Pike's core products and Pike's governance token 50% 6 months 6 months Monthly linear 85,600,000

Liquidity Incentives 15% 321,000,000 Allocation dedicated to liquidity bootstrapping and related activities for protocol users (suppliers, borrowers, LPs) 0% - - - 0

Staking Incentives 20% 428,000,000 Allocation for $P staking and related activities 0% - - - 0

Community & Launch 15% 321,000,000 Airdrop and related activities for Pike's early supporters and community members along with external synegetic communities 0% - - - 0

Community Treasury 5% 107,000,000 Pike Community's proprietary funding reserve for community led initiatives and operational expenses 10% 3 months 12 months Monthly linear 10,700,000

358,450,000



Unlock Schedule Date Foundation Treasury Core ContributorsAdvisors Strategic Partners and EcosystemLiquidity Incentives Staking Incentives Community and Launch Community Treasury New Tokens Unlocked Circulating Supply % of Total Supply Total Supply 2,140,000,000 M

TGE M1 235,400,000 0 26,750,000 85,600,000 0 0 0 10,700,000 358,450,000 358,450,000 16.75% 1

M2 0 358,450,000 16.75% 2

M3 8,916,667 8,916,667 367,366,667 17.17% 3

M4 39,233,333 8,916,667 11,888,889 8,025,000 68,063,889 435,430,556 20.35% 4

M5 39,233,333 8,916,667 11,888,889 8,025,000 68,063,889 503,494,444 23.53% 5

M6 39,233,333 8,916,667 11,888,889 8,025,000 68,063,889 571,558,333 26.71% 6

M7 39,233,333 6,687,500 14,266,667 8,916,667 11,888,889 48,150,000 8,025,000 137,168,056 708,726,389 33.12% 7

M8 39,233,333 6,687,500 14,266,667 8,916,667 11,888,889 8,025,000 89,018,056 797,744,444 37.28% 8

M9 39,233,333 6,687,500 14,266,667 8,916,667 11,888,889 8,025,000 89,018,056 886,762,500 41.44% 9

M10 6,687,500 14,266,667 8,916,667 11,888,889 27,285,000 8,025,000 77,069,722 963,832,222 45.04% 10

M11 6,687,500 14,266,667 8,916,667 11,888,889 8,025,000 49,784,722 1,013,616,944 47.37% 11

M12 6,687,500 14,266,667 8,916,667 11,888,889 8,025,000 49,784,722 1,063,401,667 49.69% 12

M13 5,944,444 6,687,500 8,916,667 11,888,889 27,285,000 8,025,000 68,747,500 1,132,149,167 52.90% 13

M14 5,944,444 6,687,500 8,916,667 11,888,889 8,025,000 41,462,500 1,173,611,667 54.84% 14

M15 5,944,444 6,687,500 8,916,667 11,888,889 8,025,000 41,462,500 1,215,074,167 56.78% 15

M16 5,944,444 6,687,500 8,916,667 11,888,889 27,285,000 60,722,500 1,275,796,667 59.62% 16

M17 5,944,444 6,687,500 8,916,667 11,888,889 33,437,500 1,309,234,167 61.18% 17

M18 5,944,444 6,687,500 8,916,667 11,888,889 33,437,500 1,342,671,667 62.74% 18

M19 5,944,444 8,916,667 11,888,889 27,285,000 54,035,000 1,396,706,667 65.27% 19

M20 5,944,444 8,916,667 11,888,889 26,750,000 1,423,456,667 66.52% 20

M21 5,944,444 8,916,667 11,888,889 26,750,000 1,450,206,667 67.77% 21

M22 5,944,444 8,916,667 11,888,889 27,285,000 54,035,000 1,504,241,667 70.29% 22

M23 5,944,444 8,916,667 11,888,889 26,750,000 1,530,991,667 71.54% 23

M24 5,944,444 8,916,667 11,888,889 26,750,000 1,557,741,667 72.79% 24

M25 5,944,444 8,916,667 11,888,889 27,285,000 54,035,000 1,611,776,667 75.32% 25

M26 5,944,444 8,916,667 11,888,889 26,750,000 1,638,526,667 76.57% 26

M27 5,944,444 8,916,667 11,888,889 26,750,000 1,665,276,667 77.82% 27

M28 5,944,444 8,916,667 11,888,889 26,750,000 1,692,026,667 79.07% 28

M29 5,944,444 8,916,667 11,888,889 27,285,000 54,035,000 1,746,061,667 81.59% 29

M30 5,944,444 8,916,667 11,888,889 26,750,000 1,772,811,667 82.84% 30

M31 5,944,444 8,916,667 11,888,889 26,750,000 1,799,561,667 84.09% 31

M32 5,944,444 8,916,667 11,888,889 27,285,000 54,035,000 1,853,596,667 86.62% 32

M33 5,944,444 8,916,667 11,888,889 26,750,000 1,880,346,667 87.87% 33

M34 5,944,444 8,916,667 11,888,889 26,750,000 1,907,096,667 89.12% 34

M35 5,944,444 8,916,667 11,888,889 27,285,000 54,035,000 1,961,131,667 91.64% 35

M36 5,944,444 8,916,667 11,888,889 26,750,000 1,987,881,667 92.89% 36

M37 5,944,444 8,916,667 11,888,889 26,750,000 2,014,631,667 94.14% 37

M38 5,944,444 8,916,667 11,888,889 27,285,000 54,035,000 2,068,666,667 96.67% 38

M39 5,944,444 11,888,889 17,833,333 2,086,500,000 97.50% 39

M40 5,944,444 5,944,444 2,092,444,444 97.78% 40

M41 5,944,444 5,944,444 2,098,388,889 98.06% 41

M42 5,944,444 5,944,444 2,104,333,333 98.33% 42

M43 5,944,444 5,944,444 2,110,277,778 98.61% 43

M44 5,944,444 5,944,444 2,116,222,222 98.89% 44

M45 5,944,444 5,944,444 2,122,166,667 99.17% 45

M46 5,944,444 5,944,444 2,128,111,111 99.44% 46

M47 5,944,444 5,944,444 2,134,055,556 99.72% 47

M48 5,944,444 5,944,444 2,140,000,000 100.00% 48

Check 470,800,000 214,000,000 107,000,000 171,200,000 321,000,000 428,000,000 321,000,000 107,000,000 2,140,000,000

Supply Schedule Date Foundation Treasury Core ContributorsAdvisors Strategic Partners and EcosystemLiquidity Incentives Staking Incentives Community and Launch Community Treasury Circulating Supply

TGE M1 235,400,000 0 26,750,000 85,600,000 0 0 0 10,700,000 358,450,000

M2 235,400,000 0 26,750,000 85,600,000 0 0 0 10,700,000 358,450,000

M3 235,400,000 0 26,750,000 85,600,000 8,916,667 0 0 10,700,000 367,366,667

M4 274,633,333 0 26,750,000 85,600,000 17,833,333 11,888,889 0 18,725,000 435,430,556

M5 313,866,667 0 26,750,000 85,600,000 26,750,000 23,777,778 0 26,750,000 503,494,444

M6 353,100,000 0 26,750,000 85,600,000 35,666,667 35,666,667 0 34,775,000 571,558,333

M7 392,333,333 0 33,437,500 99,866,667 44,583,333 47,555,556 48,150,000 42,800,000 708,726,389

M8 431,566,667 0 40,125,000 114,133,333 53,500,000 59,444,444 48,150,000 50,825,000 797,744,444

M9 470,800,000 0 46,812,500 128,400,000 62,416,667 71,333,333 48,150,000 58,850,000 886,762,500

M10 470,800,000 0 53,500,000 142,666,667 71,333,333 83,222,222 75,435,000 66,875,000 963,832,222

M11 470,800,000 0 60,187,500 156,933,333 80,250,000 95,111,111 75,435,000 74,900,000 1,013,616,944

M12 470,800,000 0 66,875,000 171,200,000 89,166,667 107,000,000 75,435,000 82,925,000 1,063,401,667

M13 470,800,000 5,944,444 73,562,500 171,200,000 98,083,333 118,888,889 102,720,000 90,950,000 1,132,149,167

M14 470,800,000 11,888,889 80,250,000 171,200,000 107,000,000 130,777,778 102,720,000 98,975,000 1,173,611,667

M15 470,800,000 17,833,333 86,937,500 171,200,000 115,916,667 142,666,667 102,720,000 107,000,000 1,215,074,167

M16 470,800,000 23,777,778 93,625,000 171,200,000 124,833,333 154,555,556 130,005,000 107,000,000 1,275,796,667

M17 470,800,000 29,722,222 100,312,500 171,200,000 133,750,000 166,444,444 130,005,000 107,000,000 1,309,234,167

M18 470,800,000 35,666,667 107,000,000 171,200,000 142,666,667 178,333,333 130,005,000 107,000,000 1,342,671,667

M19 470,800,000 41,611,111 107,000,000 171,200,000 151,583,333 190,222,222 157,290,000 107,000,000 1,396,706,667

M20 470,800,000 47,555,556 107,000,000 171,200,000 160,500,000 202,111,111 157,290,000 107,000,000 1,423,456,667

M21 470,800,000 53,500,000 107,000,000 171,200,000 169,416,667 214,000,000 157,290,000 107,000,000 1,450,206,667

M22 470,800,000 59,444,444 107,000,000 171,200,000 178,333,333 225,888,889 184,575,000 107,000,000 1,504,241,667

M23 470,800,000 65,388,889 107,000,000 171,200,000 187,250,000 237,777,778 184,575,000 107,000,000 1,530,991,667

M24 470,800,000 71,333,333 107,000,000 171,200,000 196,166,667 249,666,667 184,575,000 107,000,000 1,557,741,667

M25 470,800,000 77,277,778 107,000,000 171,200,000 205,083,333 261,555,556 211,860,000 107,000,000 1,611,776,667

M26 470,800,000 83,222,222 107,000,000 171,200,000 214,000,000 273,444,444 211,860,000 107,000,000 1,638,526,667

M27 470,800,000 89,166,667 107,000,000 171,200,000 222,916,667 285,333,333 211,860,000 107,000,000 1,665,276,667

M28 470,800,000 95,111,111 107,000,000 171,200,000 231,833,333 297,222,222 211,860,000 107,000,000 1,692,026,667

M29 470,800,000 101,055,556 107,000,000 171,200,000 240,750,000 309,111,111 239,145,000 107,000,000 1,746,061,667

M30 470,800,000 107,000,000 107,000,000 171,200,000 249,666,667 321,000,000 239,145,000 107,000,000 1,772,811,667

M31 470,800,000 112,944,444 107,000,000 171,200,000 258,583,333 332,888,889 239,145,000 107,000,000 1,799,561,667

M32 470,800,000 118,888,889 107,000,000 171,200,000 267,500,000 344,777,778 266,430,000 107,000,000 1,853,596,667

M33 470,800,000 124,833,333 107,000,000 171,200,000 276,416,667 356,666,667 266,430,000 107,000,000 1,880,346,667

M34 470,800,000 130,777,778 107,000,000 171,200,000 285,333,333 368,555,556 266,430,000 107,000,000 1,907,096,667

M35 470,800,000 136,722,222 107,000,000 171,200,000 294,250,000 380,444,444 293,715,000 107,000,000 1,961,131,667

M36 470,800,000 142,666,667 107,000,000 171,200,000 303,166,667 392,333,333 293,715,000 107,000,000 1,987,881,667

M37 470,800,000 148,611,111 107,000,000 171,200,000 312,083,333 404,222,222 293,715,000 107,000,000 2,014,631,667

M38 470,800,000 154,555,556 107,000,000 171,200,000 321,000,000 416,111,111 321,000,000 107,000,000 2,068,666,667

M39 470,800,000 160,500,000 107,000,000 171,200,000 321,000,000 428,000,000 321,000,000 107,000,000 2,086,500,000

M40 470,800,000 166,444,444 107,000,000 171,200,000 321,000,000 428,000,000 321,000,000 107,000,000 2,092,444,444

M41 470,800,000 172,388,889 107,000,000 171,200,000 321,000,000 428,000,000 321,000,000 107,000,000 2,098,388,889

M42 470,800,000 178,333,333 107,000,000 171,200,000 321,000,000 428,000,000 321,000,000 107,000,000 2,104,333,333

M43 470,800,000 184,277,778 107,000,000 171,200,000 321,000,000 428,000,000 321,000,000 107,000,000 2,110,277,778

M44 470,800,000 190,222,222 107,000,000 171,200,000 321,000,000 428,000,000 321,000,000 107,000,000 2,116,222,222

M45 470,800,000 196,166,667 107,000,000 171,200,000 321,000,000 428,000,000 321,000,000 107,000,000 2,122,166,667

M46 470,800,000 202,111,111 107,000,000 171,200,000 321,000,000 428,000,000 321,000,000 107,000,000 2,128,111,111

M47 470,800,000 208,055,556 107,000,000 171,200,000 321,000,000 428,000,000 321,000,000 107,000,000 2,134,055,556

M48 470,800,000 214,000,000 107,000,000 171,200,000 321,000,000 428,000,000 321,000,000 107,000,000 2,140,000,000


